

CITY OF KALAMAZOO BID TAB

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER

Bid Opening: March 15, 2022 @ 3:00 p.m.

Bid Ref #: 91300-006.0

Opened by: Craig Hull

Angling Road Culvert Replacement

Attended by: Tim Balkema - Balkema Excavating

Recorded by: Monica Johnson

Kevin Hulsebos - Nashville Construction Co.

Item	Item Code	Description	Qty	Units	Balkema Excavating, Inc.		Nashville Construction Company	
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	1100001	Mobilization, Max	1	LSUM	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 70,302.00	\$ 70,302.00
2	2020002	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	6	Ea	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
3	2020004	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	3	Ea	\$ 415.00	\$ 1,245.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00
4	2030002	Culv, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch	2	Ea	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
5	2040035	Guardrail, Rem	335	Ft	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 335.00
6	2040050	Pavt, Rem	20	Syd	\$ 9.50	\$ 190.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00
7	2050010	Embankment, CIP	95	Cyd	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 570.00
8	2057001	Ditching, Modified	1,155	Ft	\$ 15.00	\$ 17,325.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,085.00
9	2060002	Backfill, Structure, CIP	210	Cyd	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,300.00
10	2080020	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	11	Ea	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00
11	2080036	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	1,600	Ft	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,800.00
12	3010002	Subbase, CIP	155	Cyd	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,875.00
13	3020020	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	400	Syd	\$ 16.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,400.00
14	3070121	Shld, Cl II	85	Ton	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,955.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,975.00
15	4010047	Culv End Sect, Conc, 12 inch	4	Ea	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00
16	4010546	Culv, Cl E, 48 inch	48	Ft	\$ 255.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 14,400.00
17	4010641	Culv, Cl F, Conc, 12 inch	35	Ft	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,400.00
18	4017001	Steel Casing Pipe, 16 inch, Modified	30	Ft	\$ 240.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00
19	4020004	Sewer, Cl A, 12 inch, Tr Det A	35	Ft	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,275.00
20	4020600	Sewer, Cl E, 12 inch, Tr Det B	95	Ft	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,650.00
21	4021204	Sewer Tap, 12 inch	1	Ea	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
22	4030006	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	1	Ea	\$ 385.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
23	4030010	Dr Structure Cover, Type B	2	Ea	\$ 995.00	\$ 1,990.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
24	4030015	Dr Structure Cover, Type C	3	Ea	\$ 860.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
25	4030040	Dr Structure Cover, Type G	1	Ea	\$ 867.00	\$ 867.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
26	4030200	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	3	Ea	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 3,810.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
27	4030210	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	2	Ea	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
28	4060005	Culv Bedding, Box Culv	40	Cyd	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00
29	4067001	Culv, Precast Conc Box, 18 foot by 5	46	Ft	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 322,000.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 372,600.00
30	5010002	Cold Milling HMA Surface	9,220	Syd	\$ 2.75	\$ 25,355.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 27,660.00
31	5010005	HMA Surface, Rem	685	Syd	\$ 9.50	\$ 6,507.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,425.00
32	5010025	Hand Patching	9	Ton	\$ 237.00	\$ 2,133.00	\$ 239.37	\$ 2,154.33
33	5010061	HMA Approach	44	Ton	\$ 205.00	\$ 9,020.00	\$ 165.64	\$ 7,288.16
34	5012025	HMA, 4EML	1,170	Ton	\$ 74.00	\$ 86,580.00	\$ 74.74	\$ 87,445.80
35	8010005	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	20	Syd	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00
36	8050010	Curb Slp, HMA	1,915	Ft	\$ 0.01	\$ 19.15	\$ 0.01	\$ 19.15
37	8070004	Guardrail, Type MGS-8	113	Ft	\$ 33.50	\$ 3,785.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,650.00
38	8070044	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type MGS-8	7	Ea	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 25,550.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 22,750.00
39	8070052	Guardrail Departing Terminal, Type MGS	1	Ea	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
40	8070070	Guardrail Post, Culv	6	Ea	\$ 425.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 7,500.00
41	8070095	Post, Mailbox	1	Ea	\$ 162.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
42	8110045	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch,	30	Ft	\$ 13.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00
43	8110063	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Lt Turn Arrow Sym	1	Ea	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00

Item	Item Code	Description	Qty	Units	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
44	8110068	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Only	2	Ea	\$ 185.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
45	8110071	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Rt Turn Arrow Sym	1	Ea	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
46	8110231	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	80	Ft	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 8.00
47	8110232	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	6,400	Ft	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 640.00
48	8110233	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, White	6,400	Ft	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 960.00
49	8117050	Pavement Mrkgs, Witness/Log	1	Ea	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
50	8120012	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	13	Ea	\$ 76.00	\$ 988.00	\$ 110.70	\$ 1,439.10
51	8120013	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	13	Ea	\$ 1.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 6.15	\$ 79.95
52	8120035	Channelizing Device, 42 inch,	150	Ea	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 23.37	\$ 3,505.50
53	8120036	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Oper	150	Ea	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1.23	\$ 184.50
54	8120170	Minor Traf Devices	1	LSUM	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 26,060.00	\$ 26,060.00
55	8120350	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	375	Sft	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 1,575.00
56	8120351	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	375	Sft	\$ 0.25	\$ 93.75	\$ 0.05	\$ 18.75
57	8120352	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec,	200	Sft	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 860.00
58	8120353	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper	200	Sft	\$ 0.31	\$ 62.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 10.00
59	8130010	Riprap, Plain	80	Syd	\$ 130.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,800.00
60	8162002	Slope Restoration, Non-Freeway,	2,675	Syd	\$ 7.00	\$ 18,725.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 16,050.00
61	8237001	Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G	65	Ft	\$ 300.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 16,250.00
62	8237001	Polyethylene Encasement	95	Ft	\$ 2.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 237.50
63	8237001	Water Main, DI, 8 inch, In Casing	30	Ft	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00
64	8237050	Connect to Existing Main, 8 inch	2	Ea	\$ 985.00	\$ 1,970.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
65	8237050	Water Main Valve Insertion, 8 inch	1	Ea	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
66	8237050	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	1	Ea	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
67	8507030	Compact Ductile Iron Fittings	220	Lb	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,200.00
TOTAL BID					\$	814,500.90	\$	826,037.74